DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 2023-994772

\$40.00 Pgs=3

03/17/2023 10:20 AM

STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E03

A.P.N. No.:	portion of 1320-08-002-008							
R.P.T.T.	\$ 0.00							
File No.:	1921339 MMB							
Recording Requested By:								
Stewart Title Company								
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below						
When Recorded Mail To:								
Barrakuda Limited, a Nevada Domestic Limited Liability Company and Spinboldak LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company								
P O Boy 293	79							

Stateline, NV 89449

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Holly Lepire, Trustee of the Barry C. Bangert 2010 Revocable Living Trust, dated December 22, 2010 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Seli and Convey to Barrakuda Limited, a Nevada Domestic Limited Liability Company as to an undivided 50% interest and Spinboldak LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company as to an undivided 50% interest, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: FEDRIARY 24, 2023

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

State of Nevada County of Douglas  This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 24 day of By: Holly Lepire.  Signature: Notary Public  My Commission Expires: May 3, 2025  TARA L. JORGENSI Notary Public - State of Napoliment Recorded in Weshon Notary Public - Expires May 17-2684-2 - Expires May 18-20-2-5	
County of Douglas  This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 24 day of By: Holly Lepire.  Signature:  Notary Public  My Commission Expires: May 3, 2025  TARA L. JORGENS Notary Public - State of Nappointment Recorded in Washon	1
County of Douglas  This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 2 day of By: Holly Lepire.  Signature:  Notary Public  My Commission Expires: May 3, 2025  TARA L. JORGENS Notary Public - State of Nappointment Recorded in Washon	
By: Holly Lepire.  Signature:  Notary Public  My Commission Expires: May 3, 2025  TARA L. JORGENS!  Notary Public - State of N Appointment Recorded in Washon	
Signature:  Notary Public  My Commission Expires: May 3, 2025  TARA L. JORGENS: Notary Public - State of N Appointment Recorded in Washon	<b>1</b> . 2
Notary Public  My Commission Expires: May 3, 2025  TARA L. JORGENSI Notary Public - State of N Appointment Recorded in Washon	·
My Commission Expires: May 3, 2025  TARA L. JORGENS Notary Public - State of N Appointment Recorded in Washon	
TARA L. JORGENS Notary Public - State of N Appointment Recorded in Washou	
Notary Public - State of N Appointment Recorded in Washor	
Appointment Recorded in Washoo	
	se Cou
	เมนักเสเ

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A parcel of land located within the East One-Half (E 1/2) of Section 8, Township 13 North, Range 20 East, Mount Diablo Meridian, Douglas County, Nevada, described as follows:

COMMENCING at Airport Control Monument No. 4 as shown on the Amended Record of Survey No. 14 for Douglas County filed for record April 4, 1988, in the office of the County Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada as Document No. 175533;

thence North 28°27'59" East, 1206.03 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING;

thence North 00°29'02" East, 123.91 feet;

thence South 76°26'14" East, 210.85 feet;

thence South 58°18'42" East, 75.88 feet;

thence South 00°29'02" West., 36.88 feet

thence North 89°30'58" West, 270.31 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

The basis of bearing for this description is North 00°26'00" East, the line between Airport Control Monuments #3 and #4 as shown on the Amended Record of Survey No. 14 for Douglas County, filed for record April 4, 1988, in the office of the Couty Recorder, Douglas Couty, Nevada, as Document No. 175533.

Prepared by: R.O. ANDERSON ENGINEERING, INC. Andrew R. Lindsay, P.L.S. 15441 P.O. Box 2229 Minden, Nevada 89423

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	essor Parcel Numbe					$\wedge$
a) portion of 1320-08-002-008						
b) _						\ \
c) _						\ \
d) _						\ \
	e of Property:		<u> </u>	_		
a. □	Vacant Land	b.□ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORD	ERS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY
<b>c</b> .□	Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book_		Pag	e: \
<b>e</b> .□	Apt. Bldg.	f.  Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	of Record	ina:	1
	Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes			
_	Other Leasehold		[			7
3. a. To	tal Value/Sales Price	e of Property	\$ 569,00	00.00		
		sure Only (value of property		00.00	Y	
	ansfer Tax Value:	( a. p. apa	\$ 0.00		1	
	al Property Transfer	Tax Due	\$ 0.00			
	, ,		/		T	
4. <u>If E</u>	xemption Claimed:				1 1	
		otion per NRS 375.090, Se			] ]	
b.	Explain Reason for	Exemption: Leasehold in	nterest only	/	7 /	
5. Par	tial Interest: Percen	tage being transferred:	%			
The und	dersigned declares a	ind acknowledges, under p	enalty of p	erjury, pu	rsuant to NRS 3	375.060
and NR	S 375.110, that the i	nformation provided is con	rect to the I	pest of th	eir information a	ınd belief,
and car	be supported by do	cumentation if called upon	to substan	itiate the	information prov	/ided herein.
Further	more, the parties ag	ee that disallowance of an	y claimed e	exemption	n, or other deter	mination of
addition	iai tax due, may rest	ilt in a penalty of 10% of th	e tax due p	olus intere	est at 1% per mo	onth. Pursuant
to NRS	3/5.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly a	and several	ly liable f	or any additiona	amount owed,
<b>D</b> . (	1 W N X	Mullera	V . N.		<u> </u>	
Signatu	re\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		Capacit	У	Escrow Officer	<del></del> .
		-	\ \			
Signatu	re		_ Capacit	У		
	\ \ \					
SELLE	R (GRANTOR) INFO	PMATION	DIVED	(CDANT	EE) INFORMA	TION
<u> </u>	(REQUIRED)	DIMATION	DUTER		UIRED)	<u>IIUN</u>
Print Na		rustee of the Barry C.	Print No		rakuda Limited,	a Novada
		Revocable Living Trust	LIBRUNG		nestic Limited L	
	dated Decemb				npany and Spin	
Addres:	s: 5395 Mountain C				aware Limited L	
City: R		OCH COST			npany	ici Dility
State:		ip: 89511	Address		Box 2972	<del></del>
ошко.		- COOTT	_	Stateline	30X 2012	<del></del>
			State:	NV	Zip:	89449
		1 )	Giato.	111		<u> </u>
COMPA	NY/PERSON REQU	JESTING RECORDING (re	equired if	nof selle:	r or huver)	
Print Na	me: Stewart Title		Escrow :		339 MMB	
Address				1041	OCC INITIO	
1	Gardnerville	7	State:	NV	Zip:	89410
_				· · · ·		